STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

1515 West Seventh Street, Suite 412 Post Office Box 8031 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206 DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

TO: PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT

FROM: STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION

DATE: APRIL 24, 2024

The attached listing reflects applications that were received by the State Clearinghouse during the period indicated and are available for review and comment within the next 30 days.

Each listing contains an assigned identification number, the project title and a brief description of the application's content. The use of the abbreviation (NOI) in parenthesis indicates a "Notification of Intent" to apply for funds and is not a complete application. In most cases, the (NOI) will only be the 424 cover sheet form; however, a complete application will normally be forthcoming 30 days later.

If you desire to formally review any item listed, please indicate by placing the number assigned (i.e. AR#; Environmental Impact Statement; Public Notice) in the space provided below. In accordance with the Project Notification and Review System, anyone who makes a request to review an application must return their comments, should there be any, along with the application to the State Clearinghouse within the specified time period. Under certain circumstances, the reviewer may request an extension of time for review and comments. This extension cannot exceed 30 days.

Identifier Number	Applic	Applicant		
(Name)				
(Address)	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
(Telephone Number)				

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES P.O. BOX 8031 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT APRIL 24, 2024

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of April 15, 2024 through April 19, 2024.

AR 240415-017		City of Little Rock		
	Description:	The City of Little Rock (lead) - ARCAN training model and program. Attach supporting		
	Cost:	\$791,651		
	Funding Agency:	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration		
	Impact:	Pulaski County		
	Contact Person:	Frank Scott Jr. (501) 371-4744		
AR 240418-018		City of Little Rock		
	Description:	Community Development Block Grant		
	Cost:	\$1,484,369		
	Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development		
	Impact:	Little Rock		
	Contact Person:	Frank Scott Jr. (501) 371-4744		
AR 240418-019		City of Little Rock		
	Description:	Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS		
	Cost:	\$1,036,757		
	Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development		
	Impact:	Little Rock, Arkanasa		
	Contact Person:	Frank Scott Jr. (501) 371-4744		
AR 240418-020		City of Little Rock		
	Description:	HOME Investment Partnerships Program		
	Cost:	\$1,066,792		
	Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development		
	Impact:	Little Rock, Arkansas		
	Contact Person:	Frank Scott Jr. (501) 371-4744		
AR 240419-021 David's P		David's Premium Beef LLC		
	Description:	Adding value through dry aging beef and Jerky		
	Cost:	\$250,000		
	Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Agriculture		
	Impact:	North Little Rock, Arkansas		
	Contact Person:	William Davis (479) 970-3123		

AR 240419-022	Legal Aid of Arkansas
Description:	Beyond Opioids in Treatment Drug Courts
Cost:	\$248,409
Funding Agency:	Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
Impact:	Benton County
Contact Person:	Lee Richardson (870) 972-9224
AR 240419-023	Arkansas Department of Agriculture
Description:	Survey for early detection of certain exotic honeybee and to support honey bee queen producers to request for opening of and/or continued access to foreign markets.
Cost:	\$13,800
Funding Agency:	U.S. Department of Agriculture
Impact:	Statewide
Contact Person:	Mary Welch (501) 219-6342